
ORDINANCENo. LS46 68 

Amend contract with Moore Excavation, Inc. for additional work and compensation for Fanno Basin pump
 
Station Force Main: Multnomah Section Project No. E08294 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001043)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

l. Moore Excavation, Inc. (MEI) was constructing the Fanno Basin Pump Station Force Main: 
Multnomah Section project under Contract No. 30001048, with an amènded expiration date of 
April 18, 201 l. 

2. 	 During the course of construction, many utility conflicts, changed or extra items of work were 
identified. The largest of these were for relocation of over 3000 linear feet of 12" water line to 
meet the requirements of OAR 333 by maintaining proper separation between the water and 
sewer pipes [approximately $850,000]; grinding and repaving Multnomah Boulevard full width 

, 	 from SW 45th to SW 31't, at the request of PBOT [approx. $650,000]; and thousands of 
additional flagger hours necessary to efficiently move the public through the approved traffrc 
detour during force main and water line construction [approx. $420,000]. 

3. 	 The amount of changed and extra work brings the contract value to $7,309,727.35, or 145 o/o of 
the original contract value. Consequently, additional change order authority is necessary to 
compensate MEI for the amount of the overage that exceeds 25%o of the original contract value. 

4. 	 The estimated cost is $986,311.25. Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, 
FY 10-11 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, W'BS Element 808294. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Director of the Bureau of Environmental Services or designee is authorized to execute 
change orders to amendment to Contract No. 30001048 with Moore Excavation, Inc. for the 
pu{pose and amount described in Section 1, up to a revised contract amount of $7,309,727.35. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Passed by rhe council, JUhl I ö 2011 LaVonne GriffÏn-Valade
Dan Saltzman 

Auditor of the City of PortlandCommissioner of Public Affairs 
Byl 

Mark Hutchinson 
il;day 23,2011 

Deputy
E08294 - ord 

http:7,309,727.35
http:986,311.25
http:7,309,727.35


r lLl )-)itrf-fOg :-

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO.1B 4 6 6 8 
Title 

Amend contract with Moore Excavation, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the Fanno Basin 
Pump Station Force Main: Multnomah Sectioq-prqjee\ Project No. E08294 (Ordinance;f.mend Contract No. 
30001048). 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Dan Saltzman, Commissioner of Public Affairs
 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

Bureau: Environmental JUN 0 I 2011 pASSED T0 sEcoND READtilS JUN 1 5 20lr e:30 Â.11. 

Prepared by: Mark Hutchinson
 
23.2011
 

Fiíãncial I moact Statement
 
Completed Ñ Amends Budget fl
 

Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes' requires City Policy paragraph stated
 

CouncilMeetino Date: 
June 8, 20ll 

u n{.i"n, a'
 
AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 

AS FOLLOWS:
 

TIME CERTAIN f] 
YEAS NAYSStart time: 

1. Fritz1. FritzTotal amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

2. Fish I ri.n
 

CONSENT X
 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR N 4. Leonard 4. Leonard
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

Adams Adams 


